
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2786
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
APPOINTMENT OF WARDENS IN JNVS
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of wardens appointed by the Government in the girls` and boys` hostels separately in the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) and the number of schools where appointments of wardens are yet to be made, State-wise;

(b) the reasons for not appointing wardens so far in some schools; and

(c) the time by which wardens are likely to be appointed in such schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : There is no sanctioned post of Warden in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs).

(b) & (c): Do not arise
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